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2024 ATCAA Board of Directors 
 

 

Chair – Frank Axe Vice Chair – Joni Drake Treasurer – Claire Gunselman 
   

 

Frank Axe - Public Sector (JPGB) (A) 
Amador Board of Supervisors 
810 Court St., Jackson, CA 95642 
(209) 223-6494 (w) faxe@amadorgov.org 
(209) 210-7516 (m) 

Ryan Campbell - Public Sector (JPGB) (T) 
Tuolumne Board of Supervisors 
2 South Green St., Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 533-5529 (w) rcampbell@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

Jeff Brown - Public Sector (JPGB) (A) 
Amador Board of Supervisors 
810 Court St., Jackson, CA 95642 
(209) 223-6470 (w) jeffbrown@amadorgov.org 

Jaron Brandon - Public Sector (JPGB) (T) 
Tuolumne Board of Supervisors 
2 South Green St., Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 533-5527 (w) jbrandon@co.tuolumne.ca.us 
(209) 770-5084 (m) 

Claire Gunselman - Public Sector (A) 
Sutter Creek City Council 
810 Court St., Jackson, CA 95642 
(209) 662-2830 (w) cgunselman@atcaa.org 

Andy Merrill - Public Sector (T) 
City of Sonora, City Council 
94 N. Washington St., Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 532-4541 (w) amerrill@sonoraca.org 

Joni Drake - Low Income Representative (A) 
PO Box 676 Pioneer, CA 95666 
(209) 470-2095 (m) joni.g.drake@gmail.com 

Cathy Parker - Low Income Representative/Mental Health (T) 
Director, Well Being Adventist Hospital 
17236 Nile River Drive, Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 352-1194 (m) cate.ann.parker@gmail.com 

Mary Pulskamp - Low Income Representative (A) 
PO Box 402, Sutter Creek, CA 95685 
(209) 981-9085 (m) pulskampmary@yahoo.com 

Jennifer Grenland - Low Income Representative (T) 
Head Start Policy Council Member 
14551 Stone Lane, Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 768-2014 (m) jgrenland@yahoo.com 

Susan Conn - Low-Income Representative (A) 
27123 Silver Drive, Pioneer, CA 95666 
(503) 369-6910 (m) word4wordbooks@gmail.com 

Diane Bennett - Private Sector (T) 
PO Box 4291, Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 352-6504 (m) grantservices@mlode.com 

Lynn Morgan - Private Sector (A) 
Amador Senior Foundation 
26871 Woodland Rd, Pioneer, CA 95666 
(209) 295-8626 (h) ladairmorgan@gmail.com 

Carol Rush – Private Sector (A) 
Expertise in Head Start & Early Child Education (A) 
250 Golden Hills Dr., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 
(661) 645-9922 carush48@gmail.com 

Pastor Mark Smith – Private Sector (A) 
Faith Based Community | Ione/Creekside United Methodist 
Church(s) 100 Spanish St., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 
(559) 967-7067 (m) mark80smith@gmail.com 

Sabrina Smith – Low Income Sector (C) 
Calaveras County, H&HS 
509 E St. Charles, San Andreas, CA 95429 
(209) 754-6626 ssmith@calaverascounty.gov 

Antionette Del Rio - Low-Income Sector (A) 
Tribal Council, California Valley Miwok Tribe 
969 Ponderosa Street, Jackson, CA 95642 
(209) 607-8336 adelrio@cttp.net 

Andréa-Victoria Lisbon - Private Sector (T) 
Executive Director, Stand Up! Speak Up! Speak Out! ™ 
22890 Mount Holly Lane, Columbia CA 95310  
786-355-9261 avl.sususonow.org 
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Non-Board Members 
 

Christopher Schmidt - Tuolumne County Counsel 
Deputy County Counsel 
2 South Green St, Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 533-5517 (w) cschmidt@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

John Whitefleet, Esq. - Porter Scott Attorneys 
Consultant Agreement with Board-Legal Retainer 
350 University Ave, Ste. 200, Sacramento, CA 95825 
(916) 939-1481 (w) jwhitefleet@porterscott.com 

Joe Bors - ATCAA Executive Director 
10590 Hwy 88, Jackson, CA 95642 
(209) 890-0055 (m) jbors@atcaa.org 

Janessa Stone - ATCAA Board Secretary 
10590 Hwy 88, Jackson, CA 95642 
(209) 660-1334 (w) boardsecretary@atcaa.org 
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